

## City of Key West, FL

City Hall 1300 White Street Key West FL 33040

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 18-3315 Version: 1 Name: Amended Peddler's Ordinance

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 12/5/2018 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 2/5/2019 Final action: 2/5/2019

Title: An Ordinance of the City of Key West, Florida, amending Chapter 18 of the Code of Ordinances

entitled "Businesses", Article X entitled "Peddlers" by amending Section 18-541 entitled "Definitions" amending the definition of a Peddler; by creating Sec. 18-547 "Locations" creating prohibited locations; by Amending Division 2 entitled "Permit", Sec. 18-576 entitled "Required" by clarifying to whom a Permit can be issued and making Permits non-transferrable; by Amending Sec. 18-578 entitled "Application" by requiring accurate identification, criminal background information, and contact information and length of time that the permit holder will do business; by Amending Sec. 18-579 entitled "Identification" by clarifying requirements of photo identification, by eliminating Sec. 18-580 entitled "Application Fee"; by eliminating Sec. 18-582 entitled "Fingerprints"; by Amending Sec. 18-583 entitled "Fee" by clarifying the application and renewal fees and annual periods; by Amending Sec. 18-584 entitled "Permit Duration" by clarifying penalties for lack of renewal; by Amending Sec. 18-585 entitled "Display" by requiring all permits to be displayed on the peddler's person and providing for penalties for altered permits; by Amending Sec. 18-586 entitled "Revocation" by providing for a hearing process before the City Manager prior to the revocation of a peddler's permit; Providing for

severability; Providing for repeal of inconsistent provisions; Providing for an effective date.

Sponsors: Clayton Lopez

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

**Attachments:** 1. Ordinance, 2. Executive Summary

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/5/2019	1	City Commission	Adopted	Pass
1/15/2019	1	City Commission	Passed to Second Reading	Pass
1/2/2019	1	City Commission	Postponed	Pass